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Application for Membership—A. 1. A. i PR e 2E LTI
: » } ) Uaan, ing,
No....... F—SA .............. ‘ Chapter:,_ﬂaﬁhing.th.,D.-Ce Cxhibie N
Nome:......- Bastner,.Alfred ... ition for Membership , O“P" iv. Cemof

Annusl Dues: .Paid 5/25/36....

Initiation Fee: ~ _Paid 5/25/36 . ~ rr——
7/%@ [z ,199¢

i Certificate, o Odrt. received. titute of Architects.

Acknowledgment by merican Institute of Architects, and certify that the following state-
Secretary—Rrexisomt 0.X.

Endorsements: 0.X.

Board of Examiners: 10/16/36 . Philadelphia, Pa. .

£ D LQOQ [City.] l [State.] a

Board of Directorsor  Bu Sapmatarr K00 3 R O TTARY. ..
Executive Committee By Secretary ‘ Suh, » ny.

The Octagon: Ero.cedure_._Q_/ ws 6 diploma or Certificate of graduation (or photostatio copy) must accompany this application.]

Privileged: No . -

Elected: 10 / 16/ 36 {If required in your ocase, attach evidence (or photostatic copy).]

Exhibits Returned: . ‘yal Institute of British Architects, or the examinations for the first

- 1 ) !
Remarks:.. Aoproved by Chapter Executive
Committee see letter ll/ 9 / 36 jquired in your ease, state which, and attach evidence of Certificate (or photostatie copy).}

Applicant notified 1/20/36. law and you are not registered, state reasons

‘ "‘,vernment, Resettlement Administration, Comstruction-
| Siony-{--Frineipal---aerehiteed -} :
‘Have been in practice...........years. If draughtsman, emplc?r_ed by. :
- Offices : Bertram G, Goodhue, Associates,

Collegiate and office tfaining--Leipzj'g--&--ﬁambnrg(‘i"----:T-;-G-;Re-ge-rs-;---JﬁSeph---Urban-;---Hcod"&"-Fou::’:-lhoux.

Previous application for membership, if any... oo
. [Date of Application]

I have carefully examined the Constitution and By-Laws of the Institute and the circular of advice relative
to. “Principles of Professional Practice,” and I agree, if elected, honorably to maintain them.

I further agree, if elected to membership in The American Institute of Architects, that if at any time my mem-
bership shall cease, either by my own resignation or by any action taken by the Institute, I will then, by that fact,
relinquish all rights of any character that I may have acquired by reason of such membership in the property, real

or personal, of "The American Institute of Architects, and of the Chapter of the Institute/%fﬂich I am then a

nember. -
T el

. . . . . [Signature of Applicant.]
I hereby certify that the signer of this application’ was duly elected an Associate of the

[For use when the applicant is an Associate.]

Chapter, A. I. A., on the following date e (2)

[Insert date of election to chapter.] : [Signature of the Secretary of the chapter.}

If the applicant is not an Associate, the following acknowledgment must be signed:

Without endorsement I hereb
Institute membership (3)..... )6& ............................

[Signature of President or Secretary of Chapter to which the applicant will he assigned if elected.]

We, the undersigned members of The American Institute of Architects, have carefully examined the foregoing
statement by the applicant and believe it to be correct. { know the applicant gersonally, and consider that his

work and practice warrant his admission to Membership. 0
Registration or License Number. (4) dAL WWV\'L Lo Wy E. Purves Y

(Essential if Registered) (5)(_\;9—‘246/@}/ﬂ/b %qf,( _F._Rigzer v/

It is not mandatory that applicants from % . % ;
Registration or License law states be registered (6) A—-._,DLM-. o JeAndre Pouilhoux e

or l'lcensed. . But the current number .Of Regu- The signatures of three Institute members are here réquired even if the applicant
tration or License must appear here if the ap- ) ag the unanimous endorsement of his Chapter, in which case certification to that
plicant is registered or licensed. effect should be made above by the Secretary. Unarimous endorsement is that

endorsement in which each Institute membher of the Chapter had an opportunity

to express himself by letter ballot either for or against the applicant proposed,
(7) Ohio 1046 ( by Exam' ) and in which there were no negative votes. No other form of unanimous endorse-

NUMBER ment will be accepted.]

Permsylvania 1496 ( do.)
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CXhibits - I

Application for Membership On Priv. Gom, of. _

Yz, s

To the Secretary of The American Institute of Architects.

I hereby apply for Membership in The American Institute of Architects, and certify that the following state-
ments are correct:

Name..ow v 0 i =Y =T =0 0 o OO

Address M & Bristol St. Philadelphia, Pa. '
[ umber and Street.} [City.] [State.]

Place and date of birth......... August, 9. 1900 o Suhl, Germany........

Graduate in architecture
" [Give name of institution and year. Diploma or Certificate of graduation (or photostatic copy) must accompany this application.]

Holder of Scholarship in architecture .
{If required in your oase, attach evidence (or photostatic copy).}

Passed the qualifying examinations of the Royal Institute of British Architects, or the examinations for the first

class of the Ecole des Beaux Arts

[If required in your oase, state which, and attach evidence of Certificate (or photostatic copy).]

If your State has a Registration or License Law and you are not registered, state reasons

L g U.S,.Government, Resettlement Administration, Construction-
If practicing architect; firm name----Bivisien-,----(---Prmeipal----areh ifeet--}

Have been in practice............ years. If draughtsman, empl?red by.
ices Bertram G. Goodhue, Associates,

Collegiate and office trammg..I..ei.leg. & Hammrg‘-----—--:T---G-.Rogers-;---:]eseph---Urban----ﬂood--&--?ouﬂhoﬁx.

Previous application for membership, if any _____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
[Date of Application]

I have carefully examined the Constitution and By-Laws of the Institute and the circular of advice relative
to “Principles of Professional Practice,” and I agree, if elected, honorably to  maintain them.

T further agree, if elected to membership in The American Institute of Architects, that if at any time my mem-
bership shall cease, either by my own resignation or by any action taken by the Institute, I will then, by that fact,
relinquish all rights of any character that I may have acquired by reason of such membership in the property, real
or personal, of The Amerlcan Institute of Archltects, and of the Chapter of the Institute of which I am then a

member, .

[Slgnature of Applicant.]
I hereby certify that the signer of this application'was duly elected an Associate of the

[For use when the applicant is an Associate.]

Chapter, A. I. A., on the following date eeeeee (2)

[Insert date of election to chapter.]

[Signature of the Secretary of the chapter.]

If the applicant is not an Associate, the following acknowledgment must be signed:

Without endorsement her byﬁe note _on

Institute membership (3)..-.- KO L  RRICAC LT~ SR, e
[Signature of President or Secretary of Chapter to which the appllcant will he ass:gned if elected.)

ehalf of my Chapter that this applicant is applying for

‘We, the undersigned members of The American Institute of Architects, have carefully examined the foregoing
statement by the applicant and believe it to be correct. Wg know the applicant personally, and consider that his

work and practice warrant his admission to Membershlp :
Registration or License Number. ' MA/ 0 E. Purves ¥
| (5) ‘:jlzéf/@bﬂ/b %@’WL— .Fx=Bigger Y
B S W,

. . . sxgrlatu.res of three Institute members are here réquired even if the applicant
tration or License must appear here if the ap- as the unanimous endorsement of his Chapter, in which case certification to that
plicant is registered or licensed. effect should be made above by the Secretary. Umnanimous endorsement is that
endo{semeuttl: in v;'fhlgh (iach Il:)stllltute uLembfer of the Chapt,elr hadlan opportumfiy
to express himsel y letter ballot either for or against the applicant proposed,
(7) Ohio 1046 ( by Exam' ) and in which there were no negative votes. No other form of unanimous endorse-
NUMBER ment will be accepted.]

Pennsylvania 1496 ( do.)

(Essential if Registered)

It is not mandatory that applicants from
Registration or License law states be registered
or licensed. But the current number of Regis-

J.Andre Fouilhoux b



THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

1

- ‘THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

)
}

Copy te the Director,
Middle Atlantic Division
Secretary,
Washington, D. C. Chaptar

June 11, 1936

Deay ¥r. Xastner: -

On behalf nf The Zecretary, we wish o acknowiadye your
arrlication for membership in The Awericen Institute of Archi-
taots, with pagment of the indtiation fes and first yeer's dues
in sdvanes, subject to elestion,

Due to the recend revizion of The Byv-lswg of The Instlitute,
the procedure for electing neow members thereunder has not been
get ap, a8 yotl.

- Therefore, it may be possible that we shall need some addi-
tional data to accompany yowr aprlication. We shell let you
¥now about this at the first opnortunitr.

Sincersly wours,

Executive Secretary

K/g

v, 21fred Xastner, Architect,
Pegettlement Administration,
Congtructlion Nivision,
Waghington, D, Ce

COPY TO

FILES PREQINEFNT QEADETADV Toaracnoes
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RESETTLEMENT ADMINISTRATION

WASHINGTON

American Institute of Architects
Att.: Mr. White

The Octagon House

18th and New VYork Avenue
Washingtor, D. C.

Gentlemen

Attached nlesse find a copy of my license
and cards for Pennsylvania and. Ohio.

Very truly yours,

Cpenscdiee

Alfred Xastner

Oetober 9, 1536

iN REPLY REFER TO
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ure of Regisirant

o ©
PIEA-2 . COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
1150-4-36¢ DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION

BUREAU OF PROFESSIONAL LICENSING
STATE BOARD OF EXAMINERS OF ARCHITECTS

Alfred Kastner, Philadelphia,

has been granted renewal of registration as
REGISTERED ARCHITECT

3§ for the year JUNE 1936 to JUNE 1937 according to Act Ap-
S proved July 12, 1919 as amended April 24, 1933.
)

‘;} This to cerlify that ‘ 1 6 9

Ex-1496

Registration No.

Secretary Director, Bureau of Professiénal Licensing

ANNUAL RENEWAL
O Nomaga o570 - T2 1936
STATE BOARD OF EXAMINERS OF ARCHITECTS

COLUMBUS

Chis is to Certify

That . _ A] f‘redw Vas tner . .__ Certificate No.l,,o,4i,64 B
et ledelnhig T
of niledel-hia, e ® , has met the requirements of the law,
is duly registered, and is entitled to practice Architecture and to usc the title
ARCHITECT .
in the State of Ohio, until this certificate expires, on DECEMBER 31, 1936
// /’ /,/‘,/'. 7. /: ’ . s ~
‘12-14-55 // g / ol e

Date

FORM A-22-R

\ P
> Ao
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
The Octagon, 1741 New York Avenue
Washington, D. C,

ELECTION BY THE SEGRETARY

Under authority to elect members, as vested in mo by the Board of
Diroctors of the Institute, by rosolution of the Exccutive Committee adopt-
od at its meeting on Decombor 10-13, 1934; and in accord with the following
cortifications by the Chairman of tho Board of Examincrs and by the Execcutive
Scerotary, I horoby doclarc -

Alfred Ksstner cleoectod o mombor of The Amorican Instituto
of Architocts and assigned %o tho

Washington, D. C. Chapter

as a momber of tho Institute in good standing thercin, offectivo

October 16, 1936.

L At
_______ Soorotmryééjyf

CERTIFICATICNS TO THE SECRETARY

Ogtober, 16, 1936

Kastner, Alfred Washington, De C. seseisece
(Namc ) (Chaptor) (Dato)

To tho Secrectary of Tho Instituto:
As Chairman of tho Board of Examincrs I horeby certify, that -

(1) The application of tho abovo-namod applicant has beon passod favorably
by thc Board of Examinors:

(2) Tho roquiromonts have been mot as to cndorscmonts, cortification by
chaptor officors, submission of oxhibits or ovidonco of graduation
or othor oducational training;

(3) Tho application is othorwisc comploto.

On behalf of tho Board of Bxaminors, I rocormond the oloction of the
applicant to momborship in The American Instituto of Architoctys.

Chai n. Board of Examincrs

As Executive Secretary, I hereby certify that the applicant for
Institute Membership named above has complied with the procedure approved
by The Secretary in his letter of September 22, 1936, to the Exccutive
Secrctary.

(/»M.

Exocutive nsocfotary
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| / THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

April 13, 1940,

Desr Mr. Tngham

3&1@0!1’6?; iz original letter of 4 {

; i » r of April 10, fro "
?g. du J . Chase of Atlanta, Georgla, with m'efﬁ:lagiﬁ
&lbany, Georgia. "

[Hir. Chase is o former member of The Institute,

| He mskes incuiry goncernin  Pomit %

vy ey Bk uiry concerning Hr, ALfred Ksstue

. iﬁ;titut@ i mmher of tha h”‘iﬂsﬁm, '1?14-6. Giz&gg;p :;d he
&8 gerious charsg’ ‘\gaihﬂt ¥r, Ka Btner. »

. Under the cireunstsnces, sy inslinest o

Ly oow SRLLURBLAnEsS, my inclination i to file

oot e TepEoned P amam se 1112

#incerely yours,

~ Mr, Cherles T. Ingham, Seeretsry,
. The smerican Institute of Architects,
1211 Empire Bullding, . . °
Pittsburgh, Pa. = . o

 ECEJLF
- Ene.

COPY TO
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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WM. J. ]J. CHASE
ARCHITECT 1020 APR 12 M3l €133
AMERICAN SAVINGS BANK BUILDING

ATLANTA, GA.
308 Exchange Bank Bldg.
ADDRESS REPLY OuDQlmb el sin Al Yau b BG
ALBANY, GA.

5

T cnranToN 1LY
A ST ET UM, LA

{

April 10, 1940

Mr. E. C, Kemper

Ex. Secretary of American Institute of Architects
The Octagon

Washington, D. C,

Dear MNr. Kemper:

It has been sometime since we have "bumped into" one another, and, as
usual, on this occasion I am asking a favor.

I would like to have some information as to who and what Mr. Alfred
Kagtner, Architect, of Washington, D. C., is.

After the hurrican hit Albany, Georgia, in February, the City thought it

a good idea - and apparently it was a good idea =~ to employ an Architect
who would act as a coordinating agent for the purpose of harmonizing the
designsgizof the various Architects who might have work in the re-building
of Albany. This particular Architect was not to handle any of the new
work as Architect. The Architects who were here met with a Citizens Com-
mittee, Mr, Hal Henz proposed Mr, Toombs and I suggested Mr. Francis
Smith, both of Atlanta, as belng avallable and competent. However, MNr,
Francis Shurling, Director of Emergency Relief Council out of Washington,
suggested a Mr., Kastner of Washington, as being an outstanding Architect,
Town Planning expert, etc., etc. The City was prevailed upon to employ
Mr. Kastner. No sooner had he landed than he sold the city officials on
the idea of his designing the "store fronts", etc., for such owners who
were trying to put their property back in rentable shape without the ser-
vices of Architects. He employed two young draftsmen just out of college
and went to 1it.

The City had some proposed work which was to be submltted to W. P, A.
Kastner offered to prepare sketches for this work "in order to expedite an
application to W. P, A." - when everyone knows that W, P. A, requires that
complete working drawings and specifications accompany all applicatlons.

Kastner has taken quite a few jobs for owners who had already started Arch-
itects working on preliminary sketches, and the owners, of course, simply
walked out on the Architects. Now he has about sold the City on the idea
that, if they employ him as Architect on the proposed municipal work, about
$150,000,00 worth, he will through his "influence" in Washington, secure
approval of theilr projects by W.P.A. and, will refund from his commission
as Architect, the money which the City has paid him as coordinator.

This is such a flagrant case of unprofessional conduct - and one which I
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//////é. Mr. Chase to Mr, Kemper.

cannot conceive of the W.P,A, officials approving - that I have Just
about come to the conclusion that Kastner Is far from what he was sup-
posed to be,

Kastner has told some of the City officials that he is a member and an
officer of the American Institute of Architects. From what little in-
formation we have on the man, 1t seems that he came to America from
Germany nine years ago as an expert cabinet maker, married some money
and branched out into Architecture; worked with the Government a while
with the department of Agriculture and later opened an office in Wash-
ington with a Russian as partner.

Naturally, the Architects here are rather up in arms over such an
instance and I am particularly anxious to secure all possible informa-
tion on the man. Anything you may be able to give me will be greatly
appreciated and, of course, your name cor that of the Institute would
not be mentioned. Many thanks.,

Cordially yours,

WM. J. J. CHASE

WJJC/sdj



THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

1741 New York Avenue, N. W.
Washington, D. C.

April 19, 1940.

o
THE OCTAGON 5
Inter-Office Communication =

-
—
Dear Kemper: R

Herewith is returned the original letter of
Mr. Wm. J. J. Chase to you, dated April 10, in which he
mekes inquiry concerning lr. Alfred Kastner, Institute
member of the Washington, D. C. Chapter.

Mr. Chase asks for information regerding Mr.
Kastner. My suggestion is that you give him such informa-
tion regarding his Institute and Chapter comnections as
you mey have available from the records and which you
think would be pertinent in the circumstances.

. Mr., Chase, having formerly been a member of
The Institute, is no doubt familiar with the procedure
relating to charges of unprofessional conduct. I would
disregard that portion of the letter relating to MNMr.
Kastner's practice in Georgia and give lir, Chase what
he asks for, namely, "some information as to who and what
fir. Alfred Kastner, Architect, of Washington, D. C., is."

Sincerely yours,

PN

Secretaég

-
o

Mr. E. C. Kemper, Fxecutive Secretary,
The American Institute of ALrchitects,
Washington, D. C.

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,



k)
2
Q.
Q
(&}
N
[0
Q0
o
°
4
>
C
o
[2]
Q
[%2]
o
Q.
g
3
[o%
>
kel
2
2]
hus
5]
c
RS
=
©
€
£
O
o
£
=
ts]
[T
%]
w
=
T
(@]
[v'4
<
%]
}_
(@]
|
=
T
o
o
<
[T
o
w
'_
o)
=
}—
(%)
z
z
<
O
o
w
=
z
w
T
}_

©
o
o
o
N
O
(a]
c
[e]
L2
()
£
c
n
=
zZ
o
>
<
~
o
(]
>
2
(]
=z
Yo
[
~
-—
)
(]
=
=
[
4
<<
<
<
[0]
<
=
IS
]
W=
c
Re]
n
8
£
=
[9]
[
c
Q
=
=
3
-
=}
[]
<
=
3
o
(0]
<
]
a
=
Q
-
o
o)
9]
2
o
=}
o

COPY TO
FILES

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS C PY
. THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

april 24, 1940.

Pesr ¥r. Chases

- This is the ﬁratemmﬁa' W ramﬁ to your
letter of April 10, ®e sre herd presssd here due to
pending board meetings and = Coovention in Lovisville,

Hr. Alfred Kestner, to whos you refer, is in good

‘stending in The Inetitute end the Usshingtom, U.le

Chaptsr #e far ss our records sre concersed.
91tk referesce to his work sad prectice, you
night sdivess & letier (o the Presideni of the Wsshington,
p. Gy Chapter -
¥r. E. Philip Schreier |
917 Fiftesnth Strest, N.&,
Bashingten, U.0.
By direction of The Beecretary.

Bingeraly yours,

Ezxeputive Becretury.

fir. Bu. Jeo de ﬁhﬂ-ﬁﬁ’ mm:&ceﬁ,
308 Exchenge Bank Building,
Albany, Georgie.

gct Hr. Chase in Atlanis

EOK: 1P

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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Mrs. Alfred Kastner

21 West Grove Drive
Belle Haven, Alexandria
Virginia

Desr Nrs., Kastner:

In response to your telephone call cf lasti week
I have checked ¥Mr. Kastner's membership record and find the
following information - _

' “r. Kastnar's membersh"p in the ATA was terrminated
ty the Institute in 194l for nor-payrent of dues, This auto-
natlcally terminated his membership in our Chapter also, At the
time of his termination he alsc cwed the Chapter dues fer 3

years - 1942, 1543 and 19hh, in the apount of $8,00 for each

year cr a total of 32’4.00

he are glad tc know that Mr, Kastner is apply=-
ing for admissicn and we. are enclosing an application for that
purpose. Upon receipt of the properly executed fcrm, and a
check for 524,00 tc the Chapter, we will be hapny te start
the processing of the application. - ,

Sincerely yours,

Dercthy P, MacHatton
Executive Secretary



B PNy

Rovember 14, 1957 B

: | | &
oS
Mr, 4lfred Kastner éﬁ§
21 West Grove DBrive Q%"*
Belle Haven : : §5§
flexsndriz, Virginis <

Dear Mr. Xestnert

4is recuested by your office yesterdsy, 1 heve made 2 photo-
stat copy of the spplicstion for membership in The Institute
s8 filed by you in 1936,

Infortunstely, this may not be of much use to you inasmuch ag
it was made out on &n old form in use prior to the latter part
of 1436 znd thereaflter.

We shell look forward to the receift of your spplication for
resdmission in the nesr future.

Sincerely yours,

Florsnce H, Gervsis
Secretary of Membership and Records

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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Enclosure
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/«fﬁ%&i@é Agesar”
KASTHER & ASSOCIATES, ARCHITECIS AND ENGINEERS, 1700 ¥ STREET, H.W. WASHINGION 6

&

September 17, 1958

Mr. Edmund L. Wilson, Secretary
American Institute of Architects
1735 New York Avenue, N, W,
Washington, D, C.

Dear Mr. Wilson:

Thank you for your communication dated ( AL =

September 12, 1958.

Sincerely yours,

Alfzd Kastner

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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